
NEVADA OIL PATCH REPORT

Produced by the Division of Minerals
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Nevada Oil Production

Barrels

21,316

Production for the same period last year:

17,431

Total Nevada oil production for the period:

Report for the Month of:

October, 2023

Production Summary (Barrels):

0

Permits to drill issued by NDOM in the period:

Permitting:

0

Permits issued for the same period last year:

0

Rig Count:

Rotary rigs operating during the period:

1

Rotary rigs operating same period last year:

396

Total Nevada gas production for the period:

MCF 575

Gas production for the same period last year:

MCF
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NEVADA OIL PATCH REPORT

Produced by the Division of Minerals

Nevada Oil/Gas Field Summary

BAC - Bacon Flat Field: First Production - January, 1981

Nye County:

Eureka County:

BAR - Three Bar Field: First Production - March, 1990

BLK - Blackburn Field: First Production - April, 1982

CUR - Currant Field: First Production - February, 1979

CYN - Grant Canyon Field: First Production - September, 1983

Elko County:

DEA - Deadman Creek: First Production - May, 1997

DUC - Duckwater Creek Field: First Production - May, 1990

ESP - Eagle Springs Field: First Production - March, 1954

GSR - Ghost Ranch Field: First Production - August, 1996

HBT - Humboldt Field: First Production - April, 2014

HUN - Huntington Field: First Production - November, 2014

KAT - Kate Spring Field: First Production - January, 1986

NWC - North Willow Creek: First Production - April, 1988

SND - Sand Dune Field: First Production - January, 1998

SSP - Sans Spring Field: First Production - March, 1993

TMR - Trap Spring Field: First Production - November, 1976

TOA - Toana Draw Field: First Production - January, 2007

TOM - Tomera Ranch Field: First Production - December, 1987

EIN - East Inselberg Field: First Production - April, 2005 
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NEVADA OIL PATCH REPORT

Produced by the Division of Minerals

Oil Production Per Field for Current Period:

Field: Barrels Produced:

BAC 454

BAR 485

BLK 1,249

CUR 0

CYN 2,712

DUC 0

ESP 2,837

EXP 0

GSR 557

KSP 0

NWC 0

SND 0

SSP 0

TMR 8,961

TOM 176

Page 3 of 9



NEVADA OIL PATCH REPORT

Produced by the Division of Minerals

Nevada Oil Production Details
BAC

Well Name Oil Production 
(Barrels)

Water Production 
(Barrels)

Operator DaysDate:

Date listed is last day of month that production numbers were reported for.

Bacon Flat 23-17 0.000.00 Grant Canyon Oil & Gas 031-Oct-23

Bacon Flat 23-17A 2,920.00454.00 Grant Canyon Oil & Gas 3131-Oct-23

2,920.00454.00Production Totals

BAR

Well Name Oil Production 
(Barrels)

Water Production 
(Barrels)

Operator DaysDate:

Date listed is last day of month that production numbers were reported for.

Three Bar 6R 138.0033.00 Grant Canyon Oil & Gas 2131-Oct-23

Three Bar Federal 25- 523.00452.00 Grant Canyon Oil & Gas 2931-Oct-23

661.00485.00Production Totals

BLK

Well Name Oil Production 
(Barrels)

Water Production 
(Barrels)

Operator DaysDate:

Date listed is last day of month that production numbers were reported for.

Blackburn 10 3,457.00578.00 Grant Canyon Oil & Gas 3131-Oct-23

Blackburn 14 629.00338.00 Grant Canyon Oil & Gas 3131-Oct-23

Blackburn 16 0.000.00 Grant Canyon Oil & Gas 031-Oct-23

Blackburn 18 101,979.00303.00 Grant Canyon Oil & Gas 3131-Oct-23

Blackburn 19 44,720.0030.00 Grant Canyon Oil & Gas 3131-Oct-23

Blackburn 22 0.000.00 Grant Canyon Oil & Gas 031-Oct-23

150,785.001,249.00Production Totals

CUR

Well Name Oil Production 
(Barrels)

Water Production 
(Barrels)

Operator DaysDate:

Date listed is last day of month that production numbers were reported for.

Currant 1 0.000.00 Makoil Inc 031-Oct-23

0.000.00Production Totals

CYN

Well Name Oil Production 
(Barrels)

Water Production 
(Barrels)

Operator DaysDate:

Date listed is last day of month that production numbers were reported for.

Grant Canyon 10 24,960.002,257.00 Grant Canyon Oil & Gas 3131-Oct-23
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NEVADA OIL PATCH REPORT
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Grant Canyon 22-21 21,570.00437.00 Grant Canyon Oil & Gas 3131-Oct-23

Grant Canyon 7 3,520.0018.00 Grant Canyon Oil & Gas 3131-Oct-23

Grant Canyon 9 0.000.00 Grant Canyon Oil & Gas 031-Oct-23

50,050.002,712.00Production Totals

DUC

Well Name Oil Production 
(Barrels)

Water Production 
(Barrels)

Operator DaysDate:

Date listed is last day of month that production numbers were reported for.

Duckwater Creek 19- 0.000.00 Makoil Inc 031-Oct-23

0.000.00Production Totals

ESP

Well Name Oil Production 
(Barrels)

Water Production 
(Barrels)

Operator DaysDate:

Date listed is last day of month that production numbers were reported for.

Eagle Spring 13-36 0.000.00 Kirkwood Oil & Gas 031-Oct-23

Eagle Spring 23-36 671.00610.00 Kirkwood Oil & Gas 3131-Oct-23

Eagle Spring 24-36 9.003.00 Kirkwood Oil & Gas 331-Oct-23

Eagle Spring 44-35 0.000.00 Kirkwood Oil & Gas 031-Oct-23

Eagle Spring 54-35 7,677.00418.00 Kirkwood Oil & Gas 3131-Oct-23

Eagle Spring 55-35 0.000.00 Kirkwood Oil & Gas 031-Oct-23

Eagle Spring 64-35 0.000.00 Kirkwood Oil & Gas 031-Oct-23

Eagle Spring 82-35 741.0011.00 Kirkwood Oil & Gas 231-Oct-23

Eagle Spring 83-35 0.000.00 Kirkwood Oil & Gas 031-Oct-23

Eagle Springs 1-35 0.000.00 Kirkwood Oil & Gas 031-Oct-23

Eagle Springs 1-36 0.000.00 Kirkwood Oil & Gas 031-Oct-23

Eagle Springs 2-36 6,378.00707.00 Kirkwood Oil & Gas 3131-Oct-23

Eagle Springs 35-35 1,418.00273.00 Kirkwood Oil & Gas 3131-Oct-23

Eagle Springs 43-36 14.006.00 Kirkwood Oil & Gas 731-Oct-23

Eagle Springs 4-36 0.000.00 Kirkwood Oil & Gas 031-Oct-23

Eagle Springs 5-36 132.00512.00 Kirkwood Oil & Gas 3131-Oct-23

Eagle Springs 73-35 4,919.00233.00 Kirkwood Oil & Gas 3031-Oct-23

Eagle Springs 74-35 1,657.0060.00 Kirkwood Oil & Gas 1331-Oct-23

EagleSprings 15-35 49.004.00 Kirkwood Oil & Gas 131-Oct-23

23,665.002,837.00Production Totals
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Produced by the Division of Minerals

GSR

Well Name Oil Production 
(Barrels)

Water Production 
(Barrels)

Operator DaysDate:

Date listed is last day of month that production numbers were reported for.

Ghost Ranch 2-21X 0.000.00 Makoil Inc 031-Oct-23

Ghost Ranch 38-35 8,243.00195.00 Kirkwood Oil & Gas 3131-Oct-23

Ghost Ranch 47-35 7,683.00181.00 Kirkwood Oil & Gas 3131-Oct-23

Ghost Ranch 48-35 7,683.00181.00 Kirkwood Oil & Gas 3131-Oct-23

23,609.00557.00Production Totals

KSP

Well Name Oil Production 
(Barrels)

Water Production 
(Barrels)

Operator DaysDate:

Date listed is last day of month that production numbers were reported for.

Kate Spring 12-2 0.000.00 Makoil Inc 031-Oct-23

0.000.00Production Totals

SND

Well Name Oil Production 
(Barrels)

Water Production 
(Barrels)

Operator DaysDate:

Date listed is last day of month that production numbers were reported for.

Sand Dune 88-35 0.000.00 Kirkwood Oil & Gas 031-Oct-23

0.000.00Production Totals

SSP

Well Name Oil Production 
(Barrels)

Water Production 
(Barrels)

Operator DaysDate:

Date listed is last day of month that production numbers were reported for.

Federal 5-14 0.000.00 Grant Canyon Oil & Gas 031-Oct-23

0.000.00Production Totals

TMR

Well Name Oil Production 
(Barrels)

Water Production 
(Barrels)

Operator DaysDate:

Date listed is last day of month that production numbers were reported for.

Britton 13-21 0.000.00 Makoil Inc 031-Oct-23

East Inselberg 36-33 0.000.00 Makoil Inc 031-Oct-23

Munson Ranch 12-14 6.00104.00 Makoil Inc 531-Oct-23

Munson Ranch 12-24 1,458.00216.00 Makoil Inc 3131-Oct-23

Munson Ranch 12-32 2,592.00735.00 Makoil Inc 3131-Oct-23

Munson Ranch 12-33 0.000.00 Makoil Inc 031-Oct-23

Munson Ranch 12-34 146.00124.00 Makoil Inc 3131-Oct-23
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Munson Ranch 12-43 1,169.00535.00 Makoil Inc 3131-Oct-23

Munson Ranch 13-1 22.00184.00 Makoil Inc 3131-Oct-23

Munson Ranch 13-11 0.000.00 Makoil Inc 031-Oct-23

Munson Ranch 13-11 2,976.00247.00 Makoil Inc 3131-Oct-23

Munson Ranch 13-12 0.000.00 Makoil Inc 031-Oct-23

Munson Ranch 13-14 10,870.00501.00 Makoil Inc 3131-Oct-23

Munson Ranch 13-21 1,355.00339.00 Makoil Inc 3131-Oct-23

Munson Ranch 13-24 0.000.00 Makoil Inc 031-Oct-23

Munson Ranch 13-31 1,538.0094.00 Makoil Inc 2731-Oct-23

Munson Ranch 13-32 3,454.00339.00 Makoil Inc 3131-Oct-23

Munson Ranch 13-33 417.00120.00 Makoil Inc 3131-Oct-23

Munson Ranch 13-41 7,467.001,050.00 Makoil Inc 3131-Oct-23

Munson Ranch 13-42 0.000.00 Makoil Inc 031-Oct-23

Munson Ranch 13-45 6.0091.00 Makoil Inc 3131-Oct-23

Munson Ranch 13-46 3.00218.00 Makoil Inc 3131-Oct-23

Munson Ranch 14-23 1,504.00247.00 Makoil Inc 3131-Oct-23

Munson Ranch 14-32 7,426.00308.00 Makoil Inc 3131-Oct-23

Munson Ranch 14-33 513.0093.00 Makoil Inc 3131-Oct-23

Munson Ranch 14-34 1,518.00154.00 Makoil Inc 3131-Oct-23

Munson Ranch 14-34 556.0095.00 Makoil Inc 3131-Oct-23

Munson Ranch 14-44 0.000.00 Makoil Inc 031-Oct-23

Munson Ranch 14-49 316.0074.00 Makoil Inc 3131-Oct-23

Munson Ranch 14-49 7.0012.00 Makoil Inc 131-Oct-23

Radio 6-31 0.000.00 Makoil Inc 031-Oct-23

Trap Spring 14-42 1,724.0086.00 Makoil Inc 3131-Oct-23

Trap Spring 16 10,050.00285.00 Makoil Inc 3031-Oct-23

Trap Spring 19 170.00815.00 Makoil Inc 3031-Oct-23

Trap Spring 2  48-27 0.000.00 Makoil Inc 031-Oct-23

Trap Spring 23-41 11.0068.00 Makoil Inc 831-Oct-23

Trap Spring 3 108,505.00707.00 Makoil Inc 3131-Oct-23

Trap Spring 8 0.000.00 Makoil Inc 031-Oct-23

Trap Spring 9 37,609.001,120.00 Makoil Inc 3131-Oct-23
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Zuspann 24-3 0.000.00 Makoil Inc 031-Oct-23

203,388.008,961.00Production Totals

TOM

Well Name Oil Production 
(Barrels)

Water Production 
(Barrels)

Operator DaysDate:

Date listed is last day of month that production numbers were reported for.

Tomera Ranch 3 0.0087.82 Tomera Oil Fields LLC 3031-Oct-23

Tomera Ranch 33-1B 0.0087.82 Tomera Oil Fields LLC 3031-Oct-23

0.00175.63Production Totals
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